



- 5. Whether the defendant proves that the suit of plaintiff is barred by law of limitation?**
- 6. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of declaration?**
- 7. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief of vacant possession of schedule property from the defendant?**
- 8. What order or decree?**

**Dated 27<sup>th</sup> July 2021**

**(N.NARASAMMA)  
SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC.,  
MUDIGERE.**